

No. 00-191

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—————  
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,  
*Petitioner,*  
v.

COLORADO REPUBLICAN FEDERAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE,  
*Respondent.*  
—————

**On Petition For a Writ Of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Tenth Circuit**  
—————

**RESPONSE TO  
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**  
—————

JAN WITOLD BARAN  
*Counsel of Record*  
THOMAS W. KIRBY  
CAROL A. LAHAM  
KIRK L. JOWERS  
WILEY, REIN & FIELDING  
1776 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20006  
(202) 719-7000  
*Attorneys for Respondent*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT .....	1
I. The Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari Should Be Granted.....	2
II. The Question Presented Is Narrower Than Described in the Petition.....	3
A. This Case Concerns Hard Money, Not Soft Money .....	3
B. This Case Concerns Burdens On The Unique Relationship Between Political Parties And Their Candidates .....	4
C. This Case Concerns A Limit On Political Speech, Not A Restriction On Monetary Contributions To A Candidate.....	5
D. The Party Expenditure Provision Was Enacted To Reduce Campaign Spending; Not To Prevent Corruption .....	7
E. The Issue Here Is Very Different From That Presented By <i>Nixon v. Shrink Missouri            Government</i> .....	8
CONCLUSION.....	8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES	Page
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 24 U.S. 1 (1976) .....	2, 4, 8
<i>California Democratic Party v. Jones</i> , 20 S. Ct. 2402 (2000) .....	5
<i>FEC v. Democratic Senatorial Campaign Comm.</i> , 54 U.S. 27 (1981).....	7
<i>NEA v. Finley</i> , 24 U.S. 569 (1998) .....	3
<i>Nixon v. Shrink Missouri Government PAC</i> , 120 S. Ct. 897 (2000) .....	8
FEDERAL STATUTES	
2 U.S.C. § 441a(d) .....	2
